

No. 407A21-1

TENTH DISTRICT

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

QUAD GRAPHICS, INC.,

Petitioner-Appellee

v.

From Wake County

NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Respondent-Appellant.

THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE'S NEW REPLY BRIEF

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. The Supreme Court’s Decision In Wayfair Directly Overruled Dilworth Formalism.....	4
II. Wayfair Explicitly Held that Sales Taxes on Remote Sellers Satisfy the Transactional Nexus Requirement.	13
III. State Law Determines the Location of an Interstate Sale.	19
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ahrens v. Clark</i> , 335 U.S. 188 (1948).....	8
<i>Braden v. 30th Judicial Circuit Court of Ky.</i> , 410 U.S. 484 (1973).....	8
<i>Burger King Corp. v. Rudzewicz</i> , 471 U.S. 462 (1985).....	17
<i>Complete Auto Transit, Inc. v. Brady</i> , 430 U.S. 274 (1977).....	5
<i>D.H. Holmes Co. v. McNamara</i> , 486 U.S. 24 (1988).....	15
<i>Flemming v. S.C. Elec. & Gas Co.</i> , 224 F.2d 752 (4th Cir. 1955).....	8
<i>Hudgens v. NLRB</i> , 424 U.S. 507 (1976).....	8
<i>McLeod v. J.E. Dilworth Co.</i> , 322 U.S. 327 (1944).....	4
<i>Nat’l Geographic Soc. v. Cal. Bd. Of Equalization</i> , 430 U.S. 551 (1977).....	16
<i>Okla. Tax Comm’n v. Jefferson Lines, Inc.</i> , 514 U.S. 175 (1995).....	15, 20
<i>Quill Corp. v. North Dakota</i> , 504 U.S. 298 (1992).....	15, 16
<i>Rasul v. Bush</i> , 542 U.S. 466 (2004).....	8
<i>Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/Am. Exp., Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477 (1989).....	7, 19
<i>South Dakota v. Wayfair, Inc.</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2080 (2018)	passim

Statutes

N.C. Gen. Stat. § 105-164.4B(a)..... 21
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 105-164.4B(d) 21
Wis. Stat. § 77.522(b) 21
SSUTA, art. I, § 102 (2021), <https://bit.ly/3BavhpC>.....21

Other Authorities

Bradley Scott Shannon,
Overruled by Implication,
33 Seattle U. L. Rev. 151 (2009)8
